
 

  

 
 

UMSOBOMVU MUNICIPALITY  

UPGRADING OF VAN DER WALTSFONTEIN RISING MAIN  
NO. 01/02/2016 

PART T1.1: TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
The Umsobomvu Local Municipality hereby invites tenders, to tender for the Upgrading of the Van Der Waltsfontein 
Rising Main. The works entails the construction of a water pipeline and its associated valve and water meter 
chambers. 
It is estimated that tenderers should have a minimum CIDB contract grading designation of up to 5CEPE or higher. 

Potential emerging enterprise who satisfy criteria stated in the Tender Data may submit tender. 
 

A non-refundable deposit of R 500.00 payable in cash or by bank guaranteed cheque made out in favour of the employer 

is required on collection of the document. 

Queries relating to this advert may be addressed directly to Messrs. S. Nkcithiso Tel No. (051) 753 0777, email: 
simphiwe@umsobomvumun.co.za or Mr S. Mothibi: Tel: 051 430 0994, email: stephen.mothibi@engineeringaces.co.za.  

A compulsory site inspection meeting with representatives of the Employer will take place at the Municipal offices in, 
Colesberg on 01 March 2019 starting at 12:00 am.  Persons arriving later than 12:15 will not be allowed into the 
meeting.  Only tenderers who attend the compulsory site inspection meeting are eligible to submit their proposals. 
 
The closing time for receipts of tenders is Friday 15 March 2019.  Sealed tenders, endorsed with the corresponding 
notice number and description, UPGRADING OF VAN DER WALTSFONTEIN RISING MAIN: TENDER No. 
01/02/2016, must be placed in the tender box at the office of Umsobomvu Municipality in Colesberg.  Postal delivery to 
reach Umsobomvu Municipality, Private Bag X6, Colesberg, 9795, not later than 12:00 on Friday 15 March 2019, after 
which tenders will be opened in public. 
Telegraphic, telephonic, facsimile, e-mailed and late tenders will not be accepted. 
The Umsobomvu Procurement and Supply Chain Management Policies, the Preferential Procurement Policy 
Framework Act, Act No. 5 of 2000 and the regulations promulgated under this Act shall apply in the evaluation and 
awarding of the tender. Interested tenderers who wish to claim preferential points must attach to their tender certified 
evidence of B-BBEE status level issued by a registered verification agency. 

Declaration of Interest forms are available on the web-site (www.umsobomvumun.co.za) which must be filled out and 
submitted with the tender. 
 

Please Note: 

 Sealed bids, endorsed with the corresponding description must be placed in the Bid Box at the office of 
Umsobomvu Municipality, 21 A Church Street, COLESBERG. Postal and hand deliveries must reach 
Umsobomvu Municipality, Private Bag X 6, COLESBERG, 9795, not later than 12:00 on Friday, 15 March 2019, 
after which the  tenders  will be opened in public.  

 Bids which are deposited late, incomplete, unsigned, not accompanied by the documents required or submitted 
per facsimile or electronically will not be considered.  

 All bids will be adjudicated and awarded in terms of the Umsobomvu Supply Chain Management Policy, the 
Preferential Policy Framework Act 2000 (Act No. 5 of 2000) and the regulations promulgated in terms of this 
Act and on the following criteria: Price = 80 points. BBBEE contribution level = 20 points.  

 All bidders must be registered on the Central Suppliers Database (log on www.csd.gov.za for registration and 
the tax status on the CSD must be compliant. 

 Bids are to hold good for a period of 90 days. 

mailto:simphiwe@umsobomvumun.co.za
mailto:stephen.mothibi@engineeringaces.co.za
http://www.csd.gov.za/


 

  

 
 

 
 
 

 A certification must be submitted that the  bidder does not have undisputed commitments for municipal  services  
or rates towards  a  municipality  which  is  overdue more than 30 days. 

 A current original SARS Tax Clearance Certificate or a SARS Verification PIN   must be supplied. 

 Certified  evidence  of  BBBEE  status  issued  by  SANAS,  IRBA  or  SANAS accredited agencies to claim 
preference points. 

 Council is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to any bid or part of part thereof. 

 Bids submitted by persons in the service of government (national, provincial, local or SOCs’) will not be 
considered. 

 This bid is subject to the General Conditions of Contract (GCC) and, if applicable, any other Special Conditions 
of Contract.  

 

Notice No. 08/2019 

 
 
Mr AC Mpela (Municipal Manager) 
Umsobomvu Local Municipality 
Private Bag X6  
COLESBERG 
9795 


